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SCALE OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1973 

Memorandum by the Director General 

1. The Director General submits herewith to the General Conference a draft of a 
resolution whereby the Conference could set the scale of assessment of Members ' 
contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for 1973. The scale annexed to the resolution 
has been prepared in accordance with principles which the Conference established in 1959 
and supplemented with further principles in 1971 [1], 

2. It will be noted that the resolution would also provide for approval by the Conference 
of the base rate of assessment for each Member. This has been derived from the scale 
used by the United Nations to assess contributions from its Members to its regular budget 
for 1972, adjusted to compensate for differences in membership between the Agency and 
the United Nations. 

3. The series of computations that had to be made in order to establish both the 
individual base ra tes and the resulting scale of assessment are reproduced for the 
information of the Conference in the Appendix hereto. 

Draft resolution 

SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1973 

The General Conference, 

Applying the principles it has established for the assessment of Members ' 
contributions towards the Agency's administrative expenses [*], 

1. Decides that the individual base ra tes and the resulting scale of assessment of 
States' contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for 1973 shall be as set forth in the 
Annex hereto; and 

GC(XVI)/486 

4 August 1972 
GENERAL Distr. 

Original: ENGLISH 

[1] By Resolutions GC(III)/RES/50 and GC(XV)/RES/283 respectively. 
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2. Further decides that in the event of the State in respect of which no assessment is 
provided for in the Annex participating in the Agency's activities, or of a State becoming a 
Member of the Agency, during the remainder of 1972 or in 1973, it shall be assessed in 
respect of one or both years , as appropriate: 

(a) For an advance to the Working Capital Fund, in accordance with Financial 
Regulation 7. 03 [**]; and 

(b) For a contribution towards the Agency's administrative expenses, in accordance 
with the principles the Conference has established for the assessment of 
Members for such contributions [*]. 

[*] By Resolutions GC(III)/RES/50 and GC(XV)/RES/283. 

[**] INFCIRC /8 /Rev. 1 /Mod. 1. 
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A N N E X 

State 

(1) 

Base ra te of 
assessment 

(%) 
(2) 

Scale of 
assessment 

(%) 
(3) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Austral ia 

Austr ia 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazi l 
Bulgaria 

Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Cameroon 
Canada 
Ceylon 

Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 

0.04 
0.04 
0.09 
0.82 
1.41 

0. 53 
1.01 
0.04 
0. 77 
0.17 

0.05 
0.48 
0.04 
2. 96 
0.05 

0.19 

0.18 
0.04 
0.15 

0.03765 
0. 03765 
0. 08472 
0.77413 
1.42277 

0. 53480 
1.01915 
0.03765 
0. 72931 
0. 15890 

0.04707 
0.48435 
0.03765 
2.98680 
0. 04707 

0. 18111 

0. 16943 
0.03765 
0. 14345 

Cyprus 
Czechoslovak Socialist Republic 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 

0.04 
0.86 
0.60 
0.04 
0.04 

0. 03765 
0.86779 
0. 60543 
0. 03765 
0. 03765 

Egypt, Arab Republic of 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
France 

0.17 
0.04 
0.04 
0.43 
5.77 

0.16115 
0.03765 
0.03765 
0.43389 
5.82225 

Gabon 
Germany, Federal Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 

0.04 
6. 54 
0.07 
0.28 
0.05 

0.03765 
6.59923 
0. 06589 
0. 26131 
0. 04707 

Haiti 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
India 

0.04 
0.04 
0.46 
0.04 
1.49 

0.03765 
0. 04037 
0.46417 
0. 04037 
1.41156 

Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Ireland 
Is rae l 

0.27 
0.21 
0.07 
0.14 
0.19 

0. 25865 
0. 19655 
0. 06477 
0.14127 
0. 19172 

Italy 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Japan 
Jordan 

3.40 
0.04 
0.04 
5. 19 
0.04 

3.43079 
0.03765 
0.03878 
5.23700 
0.03765 
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(1) (2) (3) 

Kenya 
Khmer Republic 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

Liberia 
Libyan Arab Republic 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 

0.04 
0.04 
0.10 
0.08 
0.05 

0.04 
0.07 
0.04 
0. 05 
0.04 

0.03765 
0.03765 
0.09525 
0.08072 
0.04707 

0.03765 
0.07063 
0. 04037 
0.05045 
0.03765 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mexico 
Monaco 
Morocco 

0.10 
0.04 
0.85 
0.04 
0.09 

0.09413 
0.03765 
0.79336 
0.04037 
0.08472 

Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 

1.13 
0.31 
0.04 
0.11 
0.41 

1. 14023 
0.31281 
0. 03765 
0.10579 
0.41371 

Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 

0.33 
0.04 
0.04 
0.10 
0.30 

0. 31063 
0. 03765 
0.03765 
0.09301 
0.28352 

Poland 
Portugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 

1.35 
0.15 
0.35 
0.07 
0.04 

1.26852 
0. 14007 
0.32721 
0. 06400 
0.03765 

Sier ra Leone 
Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sudan 

0.04 
0.05 
0.52 
1.00 
0.04 

0.03765 
0.04707 
0.48386 
0. 92218 
0.03878 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 

1.20 
0.81 
0.04 
0.12 
0.04 

1.21087 
0.81733 
0.03765 
0.11296 
0.03765 

Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and 

Northern Ireland 

0.34 
0.04 
1.80 

13.63 
5.67 

0. 31780 
0.03765 
1.81630 

13.75343 
5.72135 

United States of America 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet-Nam 
Yugoslavia 

31.52 
0.07 
0.39 
0.07 
0.36 

31.80542 
0.06702 
0.36937 
0.06477 
0.33887 

Zaire , Republic of 
Zambia 

0.04 
0.04 

0.03878 
0.03765 

100.00 100.00000 
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A P P E N D I X 

THE ELABORATION OF THE SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' 
CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE REGULAR BUDGET FOR 1973 

Computations by the Director General 

1. The first step in the computations required to enable the scale of assessment of 
Members' contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for the year 1973 to be elaborated 
consists of the division of the total amount to be assessed into a "non-safeguards" component 
and a "safeguards" component [1]. The total assessment proposed is $16 750 000[2L of which 
the "non-safeguards" and "safeguards" components are $13 882 000 and $2 868 000 r e ­
spectively. The latter component consists of the appropriation specifically proposed for 
safeguards ($2 598 000) [3], plus $300 000 to cover the estimated cost of services directly 
provided to the Department of Safeguards and Inspection by the Legal Division, the Laboratory 
and the Computer Section of the Division of Scientific and Technical Information, and less 
income of $30 000 which it is estimated will be received from non-member States during 
1973. 

2. The next step is to derive a base rate of assessment for each Member of the Agency 
from the scale used by the United Nations to assess contributions from its Members to its 
regular budget for 1972 [4]. This is done in Table 1 below, the calculation of the 
coefficient 0. 961307 used in column (4) thereof being set out in paragraph 3 below. 

[1] See Resolution GC(XV)/RES/283, sub-paragraph (a) of the operative paragraph. 

[2] See document GC(XVI)/485, Annex V, draft resolution A, para. 2(c). 

[3] Ibid., para. 1, Section 8. 

[4] Resolution GC(XV)/RES/283, sub-paragraph (b). 
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Table 1 

State 

(1) 

United Nat ions 
pe rcen tage 

a s s e s s m e n t for 
1972^' 

(2) 

United Nations hypothetical 
pe rcen tage a s s e s s m e n t 

for 1972 of Sta tes 
M e m b e r s of the Agency 

but not of the United 
Nat ions 

(3) 

Agency base r a t e of 
a s s e s s m e n t : (2) or 
(3) mult ipl ied by 

the coefficient 
0 .961307^/ 

(4) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Alge r i a 
Argent ina 
A u s t r a l i a 

Aus t r i a 
Belg ium 
Bol ivia 
B r a z i l 
Bu lga r i a 

B u r m a 
B y e l o r u s s i a n 
Cameroon 
Canada 
Ceylon 

Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Costa R ica 
Cuba 

Cyprus 

Soviet Social is t Republic 

Czechoslovak Social is t Republic-
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 

Egypt . Arab Republ ic of 
E l Salvador 
Eth iopia 
F in land 
F r a n c e 

0. 04 
0.04 
0 .09 
0 .85 
1.47 

0 .55 
1.05 
0.04 
0.80 
0 .18 

0 .05 
0.50 
0.04 
3 .08 
0 .05 

0. 20 
[4 . OOP 

0. 19 
0.04 
0. 16 

0.04 
0.90 
0 .62 
0.04 
0.04 

0. 18 
0.04 
0.04 
0 .45 
6 .00 

0.04 
0.04 
0.09 
0.82 
1.41 

0. 53 
1. 01 
0. 04 
0 .77 
0.17 

0.05 
0.48 
0.04 
2.96 
0.05 

0. 19 

0. 18 
0. 04 
0. 15 

0.04 
0.86 
0.60 
0.04 
0.04 

0. 17 
0.04 
0.04 
0 .43 
5. 77 

Gabon 
Germany , F e d e r a l Republic of 
Ghana 
G r e e c e 
Guatemala 

0.04 

0.07 
0. 29 
0 .05 

6.80 
0.04 
6.54 
0.07 
0. 28 
0. 05 

Hait i 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
India 

0.04 

0.48 
0.04 
1. 55 

0.04 
0.04 
0.04 
0.46 
0.04 
1.49 

Indonesia 
I r an 
I r a q 
I re land 
I s r a e l 

0. 28 
0 .22 
0.07 
0 .15 
0 .20 

0.27 
0. 21 
0.07 
0. 14 
0. 19 

Italy 
Ivory Coast 
J a m a i c a 
Japan 
Jo rdan 

3.54 
0.04 
0.04 
5.40 
0.04 

3 .40 
0. 04 
0.04 
5. 19 
0.04 
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( l ) (2) (3) (4) 

Kenya 
K h m e r Republ ic 
Korea , Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 
L i b e r i a 
Libyan Arab Republic 
L iech tens te in 
Luxembourg 
Madagasca r 

Malays ia 
Mali 
Mexico 
Monaco 
Morocco 

0.04 
0.04 

0.08 
0.05 
0.04 
0.07 

0 .05 
0 .04 

0. 10 
0 .04 
0.88 

0.09 

0 .11 

0. 04 

0.04 

0 .04 
0 .04 
0. 10 
0. 08 
0 .05 
0. 04 
0. 07 
0 .04 
0 .05 
0 .04 

0. 10 
0 .04 
0 .85 
0 .04 
0 .09 

Nether lands 
New Zealand 
Niger 
N ige r i a 
Norway 

Pak i s t an 
P a n a m a 
P a r a g u a y 
P e r u 
Phi l ipp ines 

1. 18 
0.32 
0.04 
0 .12 
0 .43 

0.34 
0.04 
0.04 
0. 10 
0 .31 

1. 13 
0. 31 
0. 04 
0. 11 
0 .41 

0. 33 
0. 04 
0. 04 
0. 10 
0 .30 

Poland 
P o r t u g a l 
Romania 
Saudi Arab ia 
Senegal 

1.41 
0.16 
0.36 
0 .07 
0.04 

1.35 
0. 15 
0. 35 
0. 07 
0. 04 

S i e r r a Leone 
Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sudan 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thai land 
Tunis ia 

0 .04 
0 .05 
0.54 
1.04 
0.04 

1.25 

0 .04 
0. 13 
0.04 

0.84 

0 .04 
0 .05 
0. 52 
1.00 
0.04 

1. 20 
0 .81 
0.04 
0. 12 
0 .04 

Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Social is t Republic 
Union of Soviet Social is t Republ ics 
United Kingdom of Grea t Br i t a in 

and Nor the rn I re land 

0 .35 
0 .04 
1.87 

14. 18 
5.90 

0 .34 
0 .04 
1.80 

13.63 
5.67 

United Sta tes of A m e r i c a 
Uruguay 
Venezue la 
Vie t -Nam 
Yugoslavia 

Z a i r e , Republic of 
Zambia 

TOTAL 

TOTAL of columns (2) and (3) 

31 . 52 
0 .07 
0 .41 

0 .38 

0 .04 
0 .04 

94.76 

0.07 

7.94 

102. 70 

31 . 52 
0 .07 
0. 39 
0 .07 
0 .36 

0.04 
0.04 

100.00 

a / See Gene ra l Assembly Resolut ion 2654 (XXV). 

b / In ce r t a in c a se s the coefficient i s not applied - see p a r a g r a p h 3 below. 

c:/ Not used . 
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3. It will be seen that the United Nations percentage assessments shown in the Table for 
Members of the Agency that are also Members of the United Nations amount to 94. 76, and 
that the United Nations hypothetical percentage assessments for the other Members of the 
Agency amount to 7. 94. To this total of 102. 70% a coefficient must be applied to derive 
the base rate of assessment for each Member of the Agency, so as to reduce the total to 
100. 00%. However, in accordance with a principle established by the General Conference 
no coefficient is to be applied in the case of the Member bearing the United Nations highest 
assessment of 31. 52%, nor of the 35 Members each bearing the lowest assessment of 
0. 04% [5]. The coefficient is therefore calculated in the following way: 

United Nations percentage Agency base ra tes of 
assessments assessment 

Totals 102.70 100.00 

Less: For the Member bearing 31. 52 31. 52 
the highest assessment 

For the 35 Members bearing 1.40 1.40 
the lowest assessment: 
35 x 0.04 

Total deductions 32. 92 32. 92 

Totals for calculation of the coefficient 69. 78 67. 08 

Coefficient l ^ l l =0.961307 
69. 78 

4. It is now necessary to calculate the respective shares of the safeguards expenses to 
be borne by the States on the list drawn up by the Director General [6], The results are 
presented in the Table below. 

[5] By Resolution GC(III)/RES/50, sub-paragraph (a) of the operative paragraph. 

[6] See Resolution GC(XV)/RES/283, sub-paragraph (c)(i) and (ii) of the operative paragraph. 
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Table 2 

Application of the different formulae for calculat ing sa feguards expenses 
(Resolution GC(XV)/RES/283, s u b - p a r a g r a p h (c)(i) and (ii) of the 

opera t ive pa rag raph) 

State 

(1) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
A lge r i a 
Argent ina 
Bolivia 

B r a z i l 
Bulgar ia 
B u r m a 
Cameroon 
Ceylon 

Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Cos ta Rica 
Cuba 

Cyprus 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt , Arab Republic of 
E l Salvador 

Ethiopia 
Gabon 
Ghana 
G r e e c e 
Guatemala 

Hai t i 
India 
Indonesia 
I r an 
I r a q 

Ivory Coas t 
J a m a i c a 
J o r d a n 
Kenya 
K h m e r Republic 

Korea , Republic of 
Lebanon 
L i b e r i a 
Madagasca r 
Malays ia 

Scale of 
a s s e s s m e n t 
for 1971a/ 

(*) 
(2) 

0.04 
0.04 
0 .09 
0 .84 
0.04 

0 .81 
0 .16 
0 .05 
0.04 
0 ,05 

° - 2 1 h / 
[ 3 . 6 2 F 
0.18 
0.04 
0.17 

0 .04 
0 .04 
0 .04 
0 .18 
0 .04 

0.04 
0.04 
0.07 
0.26 
0 .05 

0 .04 
1.57 
0 .31 
0 .20 
0 .06 

0 .04 
0 .05 
0 .04 
0.04 
0 .04 

0 .11 
0 .05 
0 .04 
0 .04 
0 .10 

F i r s t formula 
(Requir ing u s e of the s ca l e of 

a s s e s s m e n t for 1971 
r ep roduced below) 

Minimum p e r m i s s i b l e 
s h a r e in 1973 = s h a r e 

of total sa feguards 
expenses in 1971 

($1 885 000) 
($) 
(3) 

Al te rna t ive formulae 

(Requir ing u s e of the base 
for 1973 given in Table 1 

i r a t e of a s s e s s m e n t 
, column (4) above) 

"Half base r a t e " "16 . 9% of n o n - s a f e -
applied to safeguards 

expenses in 1973 
($2 868 000) 

($) 
(4) 

574 
574 

1 290 
11 759 

574 

11 042 
2 437 

717 
574 
717 

guards e x p e n s e s " 
in 1973 

($13 882 000) 

($) 
(5) 

938 
938 

2 112 
19 238 

938 

18 065 
3 989 
1 173 

938 
1 173 

Requi red 

s h a r e of 
safeguards 
expenses 

in 1973 

($) 
(6) 

754 
754 

1 697 
15 834 

754 

15 268 
3 016 

943 
754 
943 

754 
754 

1 697 
15 834 

754 

15 268 
3 016 

943 
754 
943 

3 959 

3 393 
754 

3 204 

754 
754 
754 

3 393 
754 

754 
754 

1 320 
4 901 

943 

754 
19 594 
5 843 
3 770 
1 131 

754 
943 
754 
754 
754 

2 073 
943 
754 
754 

1 885 

2 724 

2 581 
574 

2 151 

574 
574 
574 

2 437 
574 

574 
574 

1 003 
4 015 

717 

574 
21 366 

3 871 
3 011 
1 003 

574 
574 
574 
574 
574 

1 434 
717 
574 
574 

1 434 

4 458 3 959 

4 223 
938 

3 519 

938 
938 
938 

3 989 
938 

938 
938 

1 643 
6 569 
1 173 

938 
34 957 

6 334 
4 927 
1 643 

938 
938 
938 
938 
938 

2 346 
1 173 

938 
938 

2 346 

3 393 
754 

3 204 

754 
754 
754 

3 393 
754 

754 
754 

1 320 
4 901 

943 

754 
29 594 

5 843 
3 770 
1 131 

754 
943 
754 
754 
754 

2 073 
943 
754 
754 

1 885 
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

Mali 
Mexico 
Morocco 
Niger 
N ige r i a 

Pak i s t an 
P a n a m a 
Paraguay-
P e r u 
Phi l ippines 

Poland 
P o r t u g a l 
P a n a m a 
Saudi Arab ia 
Senegal 

S i e r r a Leone 
Singapore 
South Afr ica 
Spain 
Sudan 

Syr ian A r a b Republic 
Thai land 
Tunis ia 
Turkey-
Uganda 

Uruguay 
Venezuela 
V ie t -Nam 
Yugoslavia 
Z a i r e , Republic of 

Zambia 

TOTAL 

0.04 
0.79 
0.09 
0.04 
0.13 

0 .33 
0.04 
0.04 
0.09 
0.31 

1.33 
0 .14 
0 .33 
0 .05 
0 .04 

0 .04 
0 .05 
0.47 
0 .83 
0 .05 

0 .04 
0.12 
0 .04 
0.32 
0.04 

0 .08 
0 .41 
0.06 
0 .36 
0 .05 

0.04 

13 .08 

754 
14 891 

1 697 
754 

2 450 

6 221 
754 
754 

1 697 
5 843 

25 070 
2 639 
6 221 

943 
754 

754 
943 

8 860 
15 645 

943 

754 
2 262 

754 
6 032 

754 

1 508 
7 729 
1 131 
6 786 

943 

754 

246 562 

574 
12 189 

1 290 
574 

1 577 

4 732 
574 
574 

1 434 
4 302 

19 359 
2 151 
5 019 
1 003 

574 

574 
717 

7 457 
14 340 

574 

574 
1 720 

574 
4 875 

574 

1 003 
5 592 
1 003 
5 162 

574 

574 

189 145 

938 
19 942 

2 112 
938 

2 581 

7 742 
938 
938 

2 346 
7 039 

31 672 
3 519 
8 212 
1 643 

938 

938 
1 173 

12 200 
23 461 

938 

938 
2 816 

938 
7 977 

938 

1 643 
9 150 
1 643 
8 446 

938 

938 

309 445 

754 
14 891 

1 697 
754 

2 450 

6 221 
754 
754 

1 697 
5 843 

25 070 
2 639 
6 221 
1 003 

754 

754 
943 

8 860 
15 645 

943 

754 
2 262 

754 
6 032 

754 

1 508 
7 729 
1 131 
6 786 

943 

754 

246 622 

a/ Resolution GC(XIV)/RES/267, para. 1. 

b/ Not used. 
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5. From Table 2 above it will be noted that in 1973, with one exception, the required 
share of safeguards expenses (column (7)) will in every case be the minimum permissible 
share (column (3)), since one of the alternative calculations in columns (4) and (5) is 
always less than that minimum. The exception is Saudi Arabia, for which both 
alternative calculations give amounts greater than its minimum permissible share; its 
required share is accordingly the lesser of these alternatives, that i s , the amount shown 
in column (4). 

6. It will also be seen from Table 2 that 70 Members will be required to contribute 
$246 622 (8. 59909%) of the total safeguards component of $2 868 000 [7 ]. The 
remaining $2 621 378 (91.40091%) will need to be borne by 31 Members, the share of 
each being calculated as shown in the following Table [8 ]. 

Table 3 

Member 

(1) 

Australia 
Austria 
Belgium 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Canada 

Czechoslovak Socialist Republic 
Denmark 
Finland 
France 
Germany 

Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
Ireland 
Israel 

Italy 
Japan 
Kuwait 
Libyan Arab Republic 
Liechtenstein 

Luxembourg 
Monaco 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Norway 

Base rate of 
assessment 

(%) 
(2) 

1.41 
0.53 
1.01 
0.48 
2.96 

0.86 
0.60 
0.43 
5.77 
6.54 

0.04 
0.46 
0.04 
0.14 
0.19 

3.40 
5.19 
0.08 
0.07 
0.04 

0.05 
0.04 
1.13 
0.31 
0.41 

Base rate of 
assessment 
increased by 
application of 
the coefficient 

1.0528846a/ 
<%) 
(3) 

1.48457 
0. 55803 
1. 06341 
0.50539 
3.11654 

0.90548 
0.63173 
0.45274 
6.07515 
6.88587 

0.04211 
0.48433 
0.04211 
0.14740 
0.20005 

3.57981 
5.46447 
0.08423 
0.07370 
0.04211 

0. 05264 
0.04211 
1.18976 
0.32639 
0.43168 

Required share 

($) 
(4) 

42 577 
16 004 
30 499 
14 495 
89 382 

25 969 
18 118 
12 985 

174 235 
197 487 

1 208 
13 891 

1 208 
4 227 
5 737 

102 669 
156 721 

2 416 
2 114 
1 208 

1 510 
1 208 

34 122 
9 361 

12 381 

[7 ] Para . 1 above. 

[8 ] See Resolution GC(XV)/RES/283, sub-paragraph (c)(iii) of the operative paragraph. 
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(1) (2) (3) (4) 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Kingdom of Great Britain 

and Northern Ireland 

United States of America 

TOTAL 

1.20 
0.81 
1.80 
13.63 
5.67 

31. 52 

86.81 

1.26346 
0.85284 
1.89519 
14.35082 
5.96986 

33.18693 

91.40091 

36 236 
24 459 
54 354 

411 581 
171 215 

951 801 

2 621 378 

a/ The coefficient is obtained by dividing the percentage of the safeguards 
component remaining to be financed (91. 40091) by the total of the base 
rates of assessment of the 31 Members listed in the Table (86. 81). 

7. The individual share of each Member in the safeguards component of the total 
assessment having thus been determined, the next step is to calculate each Member's 
share of the non-safeguards component. This is done in the final Table below, [9] 
which shows in column (5) the consequent total assessment of each Member. Column i 
gives the resulting scale of assessment for 1973, the percentage assessments being 
expressed to five places of decimals in order to reflect each Member's share of the 
Regular Budget with the required accuracy. 

6) 

[9] Ibid., sub-paragraph (b) of the Resolution's operative paragraph. 
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Table 4 

Member 

(1) 

Base rate of 
assessment 

(%) 
(2) 

0.04 
0.04 
0.09 
0.82 
1.41 

0.53 
1.01 
0.04 
0.77 
0.17 

0.05 
0.48 
0.04 
2.96 
0.05 

Non-
safeguards 
component 

($) 
(3) 

5 553 
5 553 

12 494 
113 832 
195 736 

73 57 5 
140 208 
5 553 

106 891 
23 599 

6 941 
66 633 
5 553 

410 907 
6 941 

A s s e s s m e n t 

Safeguards 
component 

($) 
(4) 

To ta l 

(5) 

Scale of 
a s s e s s m e n t 

(6) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
A lge r i a 
Argent ina 
Aus t r a l i a 

A u s t r i a 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
B r a z i l 
Bu lga r i a 

B u r m a 
Byeloruss ian Soviet Socia l i s t Republic 
Cameroon 
Canada 
Ceylon 

Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Cos ta Rica 
Cuba 

Cyprus 
Czechoslovak Socia l is t Republic 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 

Egypt, A r a b Republic of 
E l Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
F r a n c e 

Gabon 
Germany, F e d e r a l Republic of 
Ghana 
G r e e c e 
Guatemala 

Hait i 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
India 

Indonesia 
Iran 
I r a q 
I re land 
I s r a e l 

I taly 
Ivory Coas t 
J a m a i c a 
Japan 
Jo rdan 

0.19 26 376 

754 
754 

1 697 
15 834 
42 577 

16 004 
30 499 

754 
15 268 

3 016 

943 
14 495 

754 
89 382 

943 

3 959 

6 307 
6 307 

14 191 
129 666 
238 313 

89 579 
170 707 

6 307 
122 159 
26 615 

7 884 
81 128 
6 307 

500 289 
7 884 

30 335 

0.03765 
0.03765 
0.08472 
0 .77413 
1.42277 

0.53480 
1.01915 
0 .03765 
0.72931 
0 .15890 

0. 04707 
0 .48435 
0.03765 
2 .98680 
0. 04707 

0.18111 

0.18 
0.04 
0.15 

0.04 
0.86 
0.60 
0.04 
0.04 

0.17 
0.04 
0.04 
0.43 
5.77 

0.04 
6.54 
0.07 
0.28 
0.05 

0.04 
0.04 
0.46 
0.04 
1.49 

0.27 
0.21 
0.07 
0.14 
0.19 

3.40 
0.04 
0.04 
5.19 
0.04 

24 987 
5 553 

20 823 

5 553 
119 385 
83 292 
5 553 
5 553 

23 599 
5 553 
5 553 
59 692 

800 992 

5 553 
907 883 
9 717 

38 869 
6 941 

5 553 
5 553 

63 857 
5 553 

206 842 

37 481 
29 152 
9 717 

19 435 
26 376 

471 988 
5 553 
5 553 

720 476 
5 553 

3 393 
754 

3 204 

754 
25 969 
18 118 

754 
754 

3 393 
754 
754 

12 985 
174 235 

754 
197 487 
1 320 
4 901 
943 

754 
1 208 
13 891 
1 208 
29 594 

5 843 
3 770 
1 131 
4 227 
5 737 

102 669 
754 
943 

156 721 
754 

28 380 
6 307 

24 027 

6 307 
145 354 
101 410 
6 307 
6 307 

26 992 
6 307 
6 307 

72 677 
975 227 

6 307 
1 105 370 

11 037 
43 770 
7 884 

6 307 
6 761 

77 748 
6 761 

236 436 

43 324 
32 922 
10 848 
23 662 
32 113 

574 657 
6 307 
6 496 

877 197 
6 307 

0.16943 
0.03765 
0.14345 

0.03765 
0.86779 
0. 60543 
0.03765 
0.03765 

0.16115 
0.03765 
0.03765 
0.43389 
5,82225 

0.03765 
6.59923 
0.06589 
0.26131 
0.04707 

0.03765 
0. 04037 
0.46417 
0. 04037 
1.41156 

0.25865 
0.19655 
0.06477 
0.14127 
0.19172 

3.43079 
0.03765 
0. 03878 
5.23700 
0.03765 
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

Kenya 
Khmer Republic 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

Liberia 
Libyan Arab Republic 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mexico 
Monaco 
Morocco 

Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 

Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 

Poland 
Portugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 

Sierra Leone 
Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sudan 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 

Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Kingdom of Great Britain 

and Northern Ireland 

United States of America 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet-Nam 
Yugoslavia 

Zaire, Republic of 
Zambia 

TOTAL 

0.04 
0.04 
0.10 
0.08 
0.05 

0.04 
0.07 
0.04 
0.05 
0.04 

0.10 
0.04 
0.85 
0.04 
0.09 

1.13 
0.31 
0.04 
0.11 
0.41 

0.33 
0.04 
0.04 
0.10 
0.30 

1.35 
0.15 
0.35 
0.07 
0.04 

0.04 
0.05 
0.52 
1.00 
0.04 

1.20 
0.81 
0.04 
0.12 
0.04 

0.34 
0.04 
1.80 
13.63 
5.67 

31.52 
0.07 
0.39 
0.07 
0.36 

0.04 
0.04 

100.00 

5 553 
5 553 
13 882 
11 105 
6 941 

5 553 
9 717 
5 553 
6 941 
5 553 

13 882 
5 553 

117 997 
5 553 
12 494 

156 867 
43 034 
5 553 
15 270 
56 916 

45 810 
5 553 
5 553 

13 882 
41 646 

187 407 
20 823 
48 587 
9 717 
5 553 

5 553 
6 941 
72 186 
138 820 
5 553 

166 584 
112 444 
5 553 

16 658 
5 553 

47 199 
5 553 

249 876 
1 892 117 
787 110 

4 375 606 
9 717 
54 140 
9 717 

49 975 

5 553 
5 553 

13 882 000 

754 
754 

2 073 
2 416 
943 

754 
2 114 
1 208 
1 510 
754 

1 885 
754 

14 891 
1 208 
1 697 

34 122 
9 361 
754 

2 450 
12 381 

6 221 
754 
754 

1 697 
5 843 

25 070 
2 639 
6 221 
1 003 
754 

754 
943 

8 860 
15 645 

943 

36 236 
24 459 

754 
2 262 
754 

6 032 
754 

54 354 
411 581 
171 215 

951 801 
1 508 
7 729 
1 131 
6 786 

943 
754 

2 868 000 

6 307 
6 307 
15 955 
13 521 
7 884 

6 307 
11 831 
6 761 
8 451 
6 307 

15 767 
6 307 

132 888 
6 761 
14 191 

190 989 
52 395 
6 307 
17 720 
69 297 

52 031 
6 307 
6 307 

15 579 
47 489 

212 477 
23 462 
54 808 
10 720 
6 307 

6 307 
7 884 
81 046 
154 465 
6 496 

202 820 
136 903 
6 307 
18 920 
6 307 

53 231 
6 307 

304 230 
2 303 698 
958 325 

5 327 407 
11 225 
61 869 
10 848 
56 761 

6 496 
6 307 

16 750 000 

0.03765 
0.03765 
0.09525 
0. 08072 
0. 04707 

0.03765 
0. 07063 
0.04037 
0.05045 
0.03765 

0.09413 
0.03765 
0.79336 
0. 04037 
0.08472 

1.14023 
0.31281 
0.03765 
0.10579 
0.41371 

0.31063 
0.03765 
0.03765 
0.09301 
0.28352 

1.26852 
0.14007 
0.32721 
0.06400 
0.03765 

0.03765 
0.04707 
0.48386 
0.92218 
0.03878 

1.21087 
0.81733 
0.03765 
0.11296 
0.03765 

0.31780 
0.03765 
1.81630 
13.75343 
5.72135 

31.80542 
0.06702 
0.36937 
0.06477 
0.33887 

0.03878 
0.03765 

100.00000 
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